In addition thereto the mother shall also be held entitled 

to Rs.50,000/- for loss of love and affection of her son and 

Rs.10,000/- is awarded for funeral expenses and conventional 

damages. The total compensation is, therefore, assessed at 

Rs.(3,24,000 + 50,000 + 10,000) = Rs.3,84,000/-  (Rupees three lakh 

eighty four thousand). 

6.     The learned Tribunal has awarded Rs.1,58,000/- to the 

claimants in equal shares and the amount of the father is restricted 

to the amount awarded to him by the Tribunal. He shall not be 

entitled any of the enhanced amount and the entire enhanced